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REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-20-16
PIKE COUNTY Contract ID: 162164
098GR16P057-FD05 Page 4 of 93

ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 12
CONTRACT ID - 162164
098GR16P057-FD05
COUNTY - PIKE

PCN - MP09801191601
FDO05 098 0119 016-019

CANADA TO SOUTH WILLIAMSON ROAD (US 119) (MP 16.853) BEGIN AT THE END OF THE NEW PAVEMENT AT
KY 3220 INTERSECTION EXTENDING NORTH TO 75 FEET NORTH OF THE FOREST TRACE ENTRANCE (MP
18.918), A DISTANCE OF 02.06 MILES.ASPHALT RESURFACING

GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:35:42.00 LONGITUDE 82:16:54.00

PCN - MP09832201601
FDO05 098 3220 000-005

SIDNEY TO CANADA ROAD (KY 3220) (MP 0.200) BEGIN AT THE BOTTOM OFF US 119 RAMP EXTENDING
NORTH TO THE NEW US 119 (MP 4.028), A DISTANCE OF 03.82 MILES.ASPHALT RESURFACING

GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:25:53.00 LONGITUDE 82:17:33.00

COMPLETION DATE(S):
COMPLETED BY 06/30/2017 APPLIES TO ENTIRE CONTRACT



PIKE COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-20-16

098GR16P057-FD05 Contract ID: 162164
Page 13 of 93

SPECIAL NOTE FOR
ASPHALT MILLING AND TEXTURING

Begin paving operations within 48 hours of commencement of the milling operation. Continue
paving operations continuously until completed. If paving operations are not begun within this
time period, the Department will assess liquidated damages at the rate prescribed by Section
108.09 until such time as paving operations are begun.

Contrary to Section 408, the Department will retain possession of 4000 Tons of cuttings obtained
from the milling operations. Deliver 2000 tons of this material to the State Maintenance facility
in Shelbiana, Pike County and 2000 Tons to the State Maintenance facility in Canada, Pike
County. Accept payment at the contract unit price per ton as full compensation for all labor,
equipment, materials, and incidentals required to perform the milling and deliver the cuttings to
the Departments Pike County maintenance facilities.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: The Department considers transfer of
millings to the state maintenance facility to be a part of the construction
project, therefore truck operators are subject to receiving prevailing wages.

Take possession of the remainder of the cuttings and recycle the cuttings or dispose of the
cuttings off the Right-of-Way at sites obtained by the Contractor at no additional cost to the
Department. Accept payment at the contract unit price per ton as full compensation for all labor,
equipment, materials, and incidentals required to perform the milling and recycle or dispose of
the cuttings.



PIKE COUNTY
098GR16P057-FD05

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 162164 098GR16P057-FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-20-16
Contract ID: 162164

MP09801191601

CANADA TO SOUTH WILLIAMSON ROAD (US 119) BEGIN AT THE END OF THE NEW PAVEMENT AT KY 3220
INTERSECTION EXTENDING NORTH TO 75 FEET NORTH OF THE FOREST TRACE ENTRANCE ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 2.06 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035

0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070
0075
0080
0085
0090

0095

0100

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (US 119)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (US 119)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING -
(CONTRACTOR TAKE POSSESSION)
02677 (REVISED: 7-20-16)

02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
02775 ARROW PANEL - (REVISED: 7-20-16)
06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
06582 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IV-BY

06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (DELIVER TO
CANADA FACILITY)
02677 (ADDED: 7-20-16)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (DELIVER TO
SHELBIANA FACILITY)
02677 (ADDED: 7-20-16)

Quantity

400.00
670.00
7,175.00
500.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

3,845.00
42,000.00
2.00
78,000.00
78,000.00
3,500.00
900.00
850.00
11,791.00
29,615.00
1.00

2,000.00

2,000.00
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Unit

TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS

TON
LF
EACH
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LS

TON

TON



PIKE COUNTY
098GR16P057-FD05

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 162164 098GR16P057-FD05

ADDED ADDENDUM #1: 7-20-16
Contract ID: 162164

MP09832201601

Page 31(a) of 93

SIDNEY TO CANADA ROAD (KY 3220) BEGIN AT THE BOTTOM OFF US 119 RAMP EXTENDING NORTH TO THE
NEW US 119 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 3.82 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025

0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3220)
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 3220)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING -
(CONTRACTOR TAKE POSSESSION)
02677 (REVISED: 7-20-16)

06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

150.00
4,315.00
210.00
1.00
1.00

260.00
20,000.00
85,000.00

505.00

6,950.00
17,456.00
1.00

Unit

TON
TON
SQFT
LS
LS

TON
LF
LF

EACH

DOLL

DOLL
LS



REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 7-20-16

PIKE COUNTY Contract ID: 162164
098Gi26210§1-FD05 PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 93 of 93

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 7/20/16

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 550.00 TON $
0020 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,985.00 TON $
0030 00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 7,175.00 TON $
0040 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 710.00 SQFT $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0050 02650 (KY 3220) 100 LS $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0060 02650 (US 119) 100 LS $
0070 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0080 02676 (KY 3220) 100 LS $
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0090 02676 (US 119) 100 LS $
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(CONTRACTOR TAKE POSSESSION)
0100 02677 (REVISED: 7-20-16) 4,105.00 TON $
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(DELIVER TO SHELBIANA FACILITY)
0101 02677 (ADDED: 7-20-16) 2,000.00 TON $
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(DELIVER TO CANADA FACILITY)
0102 02677 (ADDED: 7-20-16) 2,000.00 TON $
0110 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 42,000.00 LF $
ARROW PANEL
0120 02775 (REVISED: 7-20-16) 2.00 EACH $
0130 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 98,000.00 LF $
0140 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 163,000.00  LF $
0150 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 3,500.00 SQFT $
0160 06582 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE IV-BY 900.00 EACH $
0170 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 1,355.00 EACH $
0180 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 18,741.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $18,741.00
0190 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 47,071.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $47,071.00
Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0200 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 100 LS $
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